FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) M&G-10233.84USW1

100982248

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

01

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Takashi NAKAMURA Yoshikazu FUJIMORI	Rohm Co., Ltd. 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 615-8585 Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Curtis B. Hamre Address: Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edell, Welter & Schmidt, P.A. 3100 Norwest Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-4131	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati original document. Curtis B. Hamre	ton is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the February 26, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
3/11/1999 DNGUYEN 00000100 09235714	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 9802 FRAME: 0499

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) (2)	Takashi NAKAMURA Yoshikazu FUJIMORI	(4) (5)	
(3) (6) who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ROHM CO., LTD. of 21, Saiin Mizosaki-cho, Ukyo-ku, Kyoto 615-8585, JAPAN			
		GNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United Sta	ton of
	fined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entit		les oi
	A FERROELECTRIC MEMORY THEREOF	DEVICE AND A METHOD OF MANUFACTURING	3
(a) for which an	application for United States Letters Pater	t was filed on	
` '	y United States Serial No.		,
(b) for which an	application for United States Letters Paten	was executed on	,
and all United substitutes, rene of Industrial Pro	States Letters Patents which may be g ewals or continuations thereof, and the righ perty to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interes	ited States Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issi- anted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, rei- to all benefits under the International Convention for the Pro as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent pplication shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	issues, tection
		like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in r , reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States	

request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full

SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

RECORDED: 03/08/1999

INVENTOR(S) DATE SIGNED (1) Jahashi Nakamura January 19, 1999 Name: Yoshikazu Fujimori January 19, 1999 Name: (3) Name: (4) Name: (6) Name: (6)

PATENT REEL: 9802 FRAME: 0500